Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

2500 kg Fixed Hook
5000 kg Fixed Hook

2000 mm/2000 kg
Mech Jib

4000 mm/900 kg
Mech Jib

4000 mm/900 kg
Hyd Jib

4000 kg Winch

Serial number range

From S.N.: FXHOOKC14B-1001
To S.N.: FXHOOKC15B-1008

From S.N.: FXHOOK14B-1001
To S.N.: FXHOOK15B-1036

From S.N.: MJ2/20014B-1001
To S.N.: MJ2/20015B-1007

From S.N.: MJ4/90014B-1001
To S.N.: MJ4/90014B-1003

From S.N.: HYJ4/9014B-1001
To S.N.: HYJ4/9015B-1002

From S.N.: HYW400014B-1001
To S.N.: HYW400015B-1008

Part No 57.0701.9010
Rev A
September 2015



I September 2015

Technical Publications

Terexlift has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of
accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement of
our products is a Terexlift policy.

Therefore, product specifications are subject to change
without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Terexlift of errors and
send in suggestions for improvement. All communications
will be carefully considered for future printings of this and
all other manuals.

nt t . The technical data contained in this document is
CO ?C US indicative and not binding, insofar as TEREX Global
QNie GmbH reserves the right to make modifications and

ATEREX BRAND

improvements to its products at any time in order to

www.genieindustries.com enhance the quality thereof.

e-mail: awp.techpub@terex.com

57.0701.9010 Rev A September 2015
First Edition, First Printing

-

NI

ATEREX BRAND

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib Part No. 57.0701.9010




September 2015 |

How to Read Your Serial Number |

Chassis serial number

s ~

Ganie

A TEREX BRAND

Part Number: xxx-xxxx

Model: 00000000000

Modsl Year: xxo0t
Designation: xxxx Xxxx XXxx
Serial Number: xxxx00-3000
Manufacture Year: xou/xx/xx
Unit Mass (Kg): xxx Kg

Rated Capacity: xxx LT

Canter of gravity from mounting face (mm): sox mm

Country of Manufacture: sooo00

Manufacturer:
TEREX Global GmbH
Muhlenstrasse 26

8200 Schaffhausen ce
Switzerland

TEREX BRAND

Part No. 57.0701.9010 Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib 3




September 2015

| Table of Contents

This manual is updated frequently. If you have a
printed manual, you can keep it up to date by
downloading new figures from the Genie website at

www.genielift.com. For the most up-to-date parts
information, visit the Parts Lookup System on the
Genie website at www.genielift.com.

How to Read Your Serial NUmMber...........ccoevviiiiiiieiiniiee 3
Parts StOCKING LiSt........ueeiieiiiiiiie e 7
HOW t0 Order PartS.........cccceeiiiieniiieiiiee e 8
Service Parts Fax Order FOrm........cccooiiieiiiiiieee e, 9

Electronic Version

Click on any page number to view the figure.

100 Components
101.1 609540 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 2500 Kg....10

102.1 609541 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 5000 Kg....12
103.1 609542 Mechanical Jib - 2 mt - Max Load 2000 Kg...14
104.1 609543 Mechanical Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg.....16
105.1 609544 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part

OSSR 18
106.1 609545 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part
2 e 20
107.1 609546 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part
L OSSR 22
108.1 609547 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 1.............. 24
109.1 609548 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 2.............. 26
110.1 609549 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 3.............. 28
Indices

Part Number INdeX........cc.ueeiiiiiiiiie e 30
Part Description INAeX.........cocvveiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 31

Cross References

4 Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Ganie

Part No. 57.0701.9010



September 2015 |

Table of Contents (continued) |

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Genie
Part No. 57.0701.9010 Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib 5




I September 2015

| Notes

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

6 Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib Part No. 57.0701.9010



September 2015

Used Varnishes

Description Type
TEIEX GrEY eeeeeeeeiieeeeieeeiieee s et RAL 7012
Terex White ..cooeviiriieice e e RAL 1013
Terex Matte Black for Cylinders .........cccoeeeeeeeees RAL 9005
Genie BlUe .....cooci e
GENIE GIrBY..eeiieeeiieeeeieee e s e et ee e e e et r e s e e e e e e e e e ennan
Genie Matte Black for Cylinders.........cccceceeeueees RAL 9005

Part No. 57.0701.9010

EREX BRAND

Parts Stocking List

Manuals

Terexlift offers the following support documents for these
models:

Title Part No.
Operator's Manual, 1%t edition..................... 57.0303.5199

Part list abbreviations

ZN Zinc-plated

RNFT Reinforced

FLNG Flanged

PSNT Heavy type

ocC Eye

PSRT Through-coupling

CNTF Hole centre
enie




I September 2015

| How To Order Parts

How To Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following information North America
when ordering replacement parts for your Terex Telephone (425) 556-6551

or Genie product: )
Toll Free (877) 367-5606 in U.S.A. and Canada

M Machine model number Fax (425) 556-8659

M Machine serial humber Toll Free Fax (888) 274-6192

B Part number

Part description and quantity Europe

Purchase order number Parts Telephone (31) (165) 519 313

© "Shipto" address Parts Fax (31) (165) 511 148

M Desired method of shipment Australia

B Name and telephone number of the Parts Telephone (61) (7) 3456 4444
authorized distributor in your area Parts Fax (61) (7) 3456 4466

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form onthe South A .

next page and fax your crder to our Parts ou merica

Departmert. Parts Telephone (55) (11) 4082 5600
) Parts Fax (55) (11) 4082 5630

If you don't know the name of your authorized

distributor, or if your area is not currently serviced

by an authorized distributor, please call Terex or

Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

8 Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib Part No. 57.0701.9010



September 2015

ETEREX

CORPORATION

Fax Order Form |

Service Parts Fax Order Form
Fax to: (425) 556-8659 or Toll Free: 888-274-6192

International: +1-425-556-8659

Please fill out completely
Date

Your Name

Bill To

Account Number

Your Fax Number

Your Phone Number

Ship To

Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other (please specify)

nie.

Part No. 57.0701.9010

ATEREX BRAND

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib



100 Components

September 2015

101.1 609540 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 2500 Kg

Ganie

10

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Part No. 57.0701.9010



September 2015

100 Components

101.1 609540 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 2500 Kg

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5113019078 Support Bracket.........cccoeeeiiiinienenn. 2
2 5113019092 Attachement Chassis 2500 Kg........ 1
3 0100230055 Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 4
4 09.0803.0623 Lock Clip D10X80.......ccccvververernnnnnn 2
5 0908030344 Spring Catch 4X40 ZN..................... 2
6 01.0001.0308 Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8

ZN ottt 2

7 0201120155 Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN........ 2

5400020041 PiN..ccceiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 1

01.0031.0054 Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 4

10 0140320002 Spring Washer D6 ZN...................... 5
11  01.0001.0156 Screw TE M6 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8

ZN ittt 2

12 0908030055 Chain D3......cccccevivreerrrreniieennns 0,6-m

13 0946210020 Master Link........ccccooviiiieiiannniinnnnnnn. 1

14 0946210013 Shackle.......ccccooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeien, 1

15 0946210010 Swivel HOOK.........ccooviiiieiieiiiiineenn 1

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Ganie

11



100 Components

September 2015

102.1 609541 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 5000 Kg

Ganie

12

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Part No. 57.0701.9010



September 2015

100 Components

102.1 609541 Fixed Hook On Plate - Max Load 5000 Kg

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5113019078 Support Bracket.........cccoeeeiiiinienenn. 2
2 5113019082 Attachement Chassis - 5000 Kg......1
3 0100230055 Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 4
4 09.0803.0623 Lock Clip D10X80.......ccccvververernnnnnn 2
5 0908030344 Spring Catch 4X40 ZN..................... 2
6 01.0001.0308 Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8

ZN ottt 2

7 0201120155 Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN........ 2

5400020041 PiN..ccceiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 1

01.0031.0054 Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 4

10 0140320002 Spring Washer D6 ZN...................... 5
11  01.0001.0102 Screw TE M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8

ZN ittt 2

12 0908030055 Chain D3......cccccevivreerrrreniieennns 0,6-m

13 0946210023 Master Link........cccccoviiiieiianniiinnnnnnn. 1

14 0946210016 Shackle.........ccoveviriiiiniiiiiiieeeiien, 1

15 0946210011 Swivel HOOK.......ccccooviivieiiaiiiiieeen 1

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Ganie

13



September 2015

‘ 103.1 609542 Mechanical Jib - 2 mt - Max Load 2000 Kg

I 100 Components

® ®©

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

14



September 2015

100 Components

103.1 609542 Mechanical Jib - 2 mt - Max Load 2000 Kg

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5113019097 Attachement Chassis...........ccceeeen... 1
2 5113019106 Support Bracket............ccceeeeeiinnnen. 2
3 0100230055 Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 2
4 09.0803.0623 Lock Clip D10X80.......ccccvververernnnnnn 3
5 0908030344 Spring Catch 4X40 ZN..................... 2
6 01.0001.0308 Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN ottt 2
7 09.08030055 Chain D3......c.cccveeiiieeeniieeenne 0,4-m
01.0031.0054 Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 4
01.4032.0002 Spring Washer D6 ZN...................... 2

10 01.0001.0156 Screw TE M6 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN oottt 2
11 0946160124 Max Load Plate.........c.cccceeevvveennnenn. 1
12 0201120155 Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN........ 2
13 5400020041 PiN..cccciiiiieeiiieeeiee e seee e 1
14 094621.0020 Master LinK.......c.ccooveeeriireniieeenninennn 1
15 0946210013 Shackle......cccccovveeeriiieeeiireeiieee e 1
16 0946210010 Swivel HOOK.........cccooiivieiiiiiiiiinen. 1

Genie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

15



September 2015

I 100 Components

Part No. 57.0701.9010

en
Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

‘ 104.1 609543 Mechanical Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg

16



September 2015

100 Components

Iltem

N

o N o o bW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Part No.

51.1301.9090
01.0001.0156

01.0031.0054
01.4032.0002
09.0803.0055
51.1301.9078
01.0031.0057
01.0001.0410

09.0803.0344
09.0803.0623
01.0023.0056
51.1301.9091
09.4616.0014
02.0112.0155
54.0002.0042
09.4621.0020
09.4621.0013
09.4621.0010
01.0023.0055
01.0001.0308

104.1 609543 Mechanical Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg

Description Qty.
Attachement Chassis..........cccccceeuee 1
Screw TE M6 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8

ZN ittt 3
Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 6
Spring Washer D6 ZN..................... 3
Chain D3......ccooiieiiiiiieeeieeee 1-m
Support Bracket..........cccoveveeiiiennne 2
Washer D12 UNI 6592 ZN............... 2
Screw TE M12X90 UNI 5737 8.8

ZN ittt 1
Spring Catch 4X40 ZN..........c.coec... 3
Lock Clip D10X80.......cccccveervvreannee. 3
Nut M12 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 1
Front Support Bracket...................... 1
Max Load Plate...........ccccuveeeeeriinnnnn. 1
Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN........ 2
Pin. e 1
Master LinK........cooooeeiiiiiieenenniinenn. 1
Shackle.......cocoeeiiiii 1
Swivel HOOK........oocueeieiiiiiiiceeee 1
Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 2
Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8

ZN i 2

Genie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

17



September 2015

\./

N

U

NaVAVAYaTaT/N o~ )
X0 wovv,. 444444 =2 ‘S AL%!”N.\UJ

osThy

‘ 105.1 609544 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 1

I 100 Components

®® g
T
@

AN

<l

Genie

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Part No. 57.0701.9010

18



September 2015

100 Components

105.1 609544 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 1

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 0442340010 Hydraulic Reel.....c.ccocoieiieiiiiiiinnenn. 1 36
2 0100230057 Nut M14 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 4 37
3 0100310058 Washer D14 UNI 6592 ZN............... 8
4 0L00010554 Screw TE M14X60 UNI 5737 8.8 38

ZN ittt 4 39
5 094679.0007 Steel Rope D8........c.ccevvvvvvveeiinnnnn. 1 40
51.1301.9093 Attachement Chassis....................... 1
0100010156 Screw TE M6 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 41
4 SRR 9 42
01.0031.0054 Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 6 43
0140320002 Spring Washer D6 ZN...................... 9 44
10 0908030055 Chain D3.....cccceviereriiireeiieeeneeennn 1-m 45
11 5113019078 Support Bracket........cccceveevviivennennn. 2 46
12 094616.0014 Max Load Plate..........cccceeeeviinennnnn. 1 a7
13  01.0031.0057 Washer D12 UNI 6592 ZN............... 2 48
14  01.0001.0410 Screw TE M12X90 UNI 5737 8.8 49
ZN ot 1
15 0100230056 Nut M12 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 1
16  09.0803.0344 Spring Catch 4X40 ZN.........ccueeeeen. 3
17  09.0803.0623 Lock Clip D10X80........ccceeruveerunennn 3
18 5113019091 Front Support Bracket...................... 1
19 5501150017 Hydraulic Switch Actuator Assy....... 1
20 5113019080 Hole Half DiSC.........cccueeerveeenineennnen 1
21 5113019079 Threaded Half DiscC..........cccccevunnneee. 1
22 0140320003 Spring Washer D8 ZN...................... 4
23  01.0003.0941 Screw TCEI M 8X70 UNI 5931
8.8ZN..eiiiiiiiiie 4
24 0100310298 Washer D6 UNI 6593 ZN................. 6
25 0442270008 Clamp D12 D8.4......ccceeevvveevineennee 6
26 54.0800.0004 SPriNG...cccceeeiieiirrreeeeiiiiiereeeiiireeeaaans 1
27 09.0803.0035 Clamp....cccvveerrrreerreeeinireeeneeeenneeens 2
28 54.0100.0029 Jib Rope Weight.........ccccovvvevverenen. 1
29  094621.0021 Shackle.........ccocvieriiieeiniiienieieien, 1
30 0946210022 Swivel Hook
31 01.0023.0055 Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 8
32 0100010308 Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8
IN. i
33 01.0019.0105 Nut M10 UNI 5588 6S ZN
34  01.0001.0304 Screw TE M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8
4 N SRR 2
35 5113019088 Bracket........c.ccccccvvveeeeiiiiiieeeesiiinenn 1
Genie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Part No.

51.1301.9089
01.4001.0078

54.0000.0234
02.0112.0155
01.4041.0016

02.0117.0051
51.1301.9087
51.1301.9095
51.1301.9094
01.4034.0001
01.0031.0056
54.0002.0042
54.0400.0039
09.4618.1346

Description Qty.
BIOCK......uiuiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieeeeeeeeee e, 1
Screw TE M8 x 20 8.8 ZN UNI

BT T e 4
Pins 1
Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN........ 6
Grub Screw M8 x 8 DIN 913 ISO
A026...ceiiieeeeiiiee e 4
Grease Nipple M6 .........cocvveviineenne 1
Bracket........ccccoviviiiiiiiiiiiieeeree e 1

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

19



September 2015

I 100 Components

106.1 609545 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 2

~® R
PPe
shold.

N

o
&/

\Q

D O

)
7

)
\

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

20



September 2015

100 Components

106.1 609545 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 2

Item Part No. Description Qty. | Item
1 0100010260 Screw TE M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 32
ZN ittt 1
09.0803.0525 Hose Clamp Bracket................c........ 1
09.0803.0524 Hose Clamp.........cccceeervieeriieeeninnennn 1
4  04.0607.0145 Pipe Fitting 3/8BSP X 13/16-18
ORFS..ooiiiiee e 2
5 04.0605.0760 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 600 FD
FO0 13/16-16.......ceevvveeeriienireeene 2
6 09.0803.0628 Male Rubber Cap.........c.cocovveriureenne 1
7 0442100008 Female Quick Coupling................... 2
8 0604420122 Bonded RiNG.......cccceveeviiivieieeniirnnnn. 2
9 014001.0078 Screw M8 x 20 8.8 ZN UNI 573....... 5
10 0100310299 Washer D8 UNI 6592 ZN................. 1
11 09.0803.0629 Female Rubber Cap......c..ccccuvuvennnn. 1
12 0442100007 Male Quick Coupling..........ccccervneenn 2
13 0406051148 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 3100 F90 FD
9/16"-18..eeeeeeeee e 2
14  04.0607.0112 Pipe Fitting M-M 90 1/4 BSP X 9/16-18
ORFS...oiiiiiiee e 2
15 0406070113 Pipe Fitting 1/4" BSP 9/16"-18
ORFS...oo et 2
16 0442390116 Hydraulic Switch........cccccceevviiiieeenn. 2
17 0100310298 Washer D6 UNI 6593 ZN................. 2
18  01.0023.0053 Nut M6 UNI 7473 6SZN........c.ccu.... 2
19 0140010016 Screw TE M 6X55 UNI 5737 8.8
4 SRR 2
20 0100310054 Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 4
21 0406051147 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1300 F90 F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....ccccevcveeiiieecciieene 2
22 01.0001.0104 Screw TE M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8
4 SRR 2
23 0140320002 Spring Washer D6 ZN...................... 2
24 0543290032 Accumulator..........cccccoeiuiieeeeeniinannn. 1
25 0604420121 Bonded RiNG......ccccceveriiiiieeeeeniiinenn. 1
26 04.0600.0067 Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP........ 1
27 0604420117 Bonded RiNG......ccccevvvveevvereniirennnne 1
28 04.0607.0111 Pipe Fitting 1/2 BSP X 13/16-16
ORFS...oiiiiiiee e 6
29  04.0605.0441 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2500 F90
FD 13/16-16 ORFS.........cccecevvvvenee. 2
30 04.0607.0113 Pipe Fitting 1/4" BSP 9/16"-18
ORFS...oo e 4
31 550207.0004 Hoist Manifold...........cccceevvreriinrennnen. 1
Genie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Part No. Description

01.4001.0078 Scerw M8 x 20 8.8 ZN UNI 5737

Qty.

4

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

21



I 100 Components

September 2015

107.1 609546 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 3

Genie

22 Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Part No. 57.0701.9010



September 2015

100 Components

107.1 609546 Hydraulic Jib - 4 mt - Max Load 900 Kg - Part 3

Iltem Part No. Description Qty. | Item Part No.
1 07.0715.0305 41  07.0715.0344
2 07.0715.0306 42 07.0715.0345
3 07.0715.0307 43  07.0715.0346
4 07.0715.0308 44  07.0715.0347
5 07.0715.0309 45  07.0715.0348
6 07.07150310 46  07.0715.0349
7 07.07150311 47  07.0715.0350
8 07.0715.0312 48  07.0715.0351
9 07.07150313 49  07.0715.0352
10 0707150314 Retaining Ring DIN 472................... 1 50 07.0715.0353
11 0707150315 Pipe Fitting 51 07.0715.0354
12 07.07150316 52  07.0715.0355
13  07.0715.0317 53  07.0715.0356
14  07.07150318 54  07.0715.0357
15 07.0715.0319 55  07.0715.0358
16  07.0715.0320
17 0707150321
18 07.0715.0322
19  07.0715.0323
20 07.0715.0324
21  07.0715.0325
22  07.0715.0326
23  07.0715.0327
24 07.0715.0328
25 07.0715.0329
26  07.0715.0330
27  07.0715.0331
28  07.0715.0332
29  07.0715.0333
30 0707150334
31 07.0715.0359
32 0707150335 Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933........... 2
33 0707150336 Thrust Race
34 0707150337 Washer........cccoooeiviieninennnn.
35 0707150338 Bearing Fixing Flange...................... 1
36  07.0715.0339 Retaining Ring DIN 472................... 1
37 0707150340 Retaining Ring DIN 472................... 1
38 0707150341 Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933........... 3
39 0707150342 Planet PiN.....ccccccoeiiieeeiiieenieeeee 3
40 07.07150343 Planet.....ccccccoeeiniieeniieeniiee e 3

Genie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Description Qty.
Teflon Shim......cccoooiiiis 1
Ball Bearing........cccccceevvvvveeeeeiiinnnn. 1
Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931............. 4
Elastic Pin UNI 6873..........c.c.ccuveeee. 4
Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739................. 4
Gear Side Flange.......cccccocevveiiineenns 1
Sun Gear........cooeveiiieie 1
Internal Gear...........cocevvvieinineennn. 1
Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931............. 6
Brake Housing

Fixing Plate....................

Brake Plate Gear..........ccccceveervnennee. 1
Parbak RiNG.......cccccoeeiiniiiiii, 1
(O 410 Vo OSSR ORUPRPRN 1
Brake Piston.........cccccooviieienniinnnen. 1

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

23



September 2015

I 100 Components

‘ 108.1 609547 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 1

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

24



September 2015

100 Components

108.1 609547 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 1

Item Part No. Description Qty. | Item
1 0140010098 Screw TE M20X110 UNI5737 35
8.8ZN..oiiiiiee e 1
2 0100310061 Washer D20 UNI 6592 ZN............... 2 36
3 0100230060 Nut M20 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 1 37
4 5113019076 Attachement Chassis..........cccccoeeuuee 1 38
5 5113019078 Support Bracket............cccceeeeeirnnnenn. 2
6 0100030205 Screw TCEI M8X25 UNI5931 8.8 39
ZN ottt 2 40
7 5407020005 Rear Pad 100X25X15.......cccccccuvenne 1 41
01.0023.0058 Nut M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN................ 4 42
01.0031.0059 Washer D16 UNI 6592 ZN............... 8 43
10 01.00230055 Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 4 44
11 09.0803.0623 Lock Clip D10X80.......cccceervveerunennn 2 45
12 0908030344 Spring Catch 4X40 ZN.........c.ccuuee.. 2 46
13  01.0001.0308 Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN ittt 2 47
14  01.0001.0657 Screw TE M16X80 UNI 5737 8.8 48
Y4\ SRR 49
15 0442340009 Hydraulic Reel 50
16  01.0031.0054 Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 4
17  01.0001.0156
18  01.0031.0298
19 044227.0003 Clamp D16 D8.4.......ccevvvvevieeeannnnnnn 3
20 01.0023.0053 Nut M6 UNI 7473 6SZN................... 3
21 5113019077 Cable Lock Interface Bracket........... 1
22 0201170051 Grease Nipple M6 .........ccccceeevrinnen. 1
23 0100310056 Washer D10 UNI 6592 ZN............... 6
24 0100230055 Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN................. 2
25 09.0803.0055 Chain D3......cccceviiireiiereiinennn 0,6-m
26 0140320002 Spring Washer D6 ZN...................... 5
27  01.0001.0102 Screw TE M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8
28  51.1301.9081
29  54.0800.0004
30 0442270008 Clamp D12 D8.4......ccceevvveeniereannen 3
31 5113019079 Threaded Half DiscC...........cccceerueneee. 1
32 5113019080 Hole Half DisC......cccccceevvvvieeeeniiinn. 1
33 0140320003 Spring Washer D8 ZN...................... 2
34  01.0003.0941 Screw TCEI M 8X70 UNI 5931
8.8ZN..oiiiiiiee 2
Genie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Part No. Description Qty.
51.1301.9101 Winch Roller Support Without Roller

Pad. ..o 1
55.0115.0018 Complete Winch Roller.................... 1
0140320004 Spring Washer D10 ZN.................... 4
01.0001.0356 Screw TE M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8

ZN oottt 4
09.4679.0006 Steel Rope D12..........ccccvvvveeeiinnnenn. 1
5501150014 Pulley BIOCK.........cocvveeiriiieiiiieiien 1
09.4621.0019 Swivel HOOK..........eeeveiiiiiiiiieiiee, 1
51.1301.9104 Short Winch Roll...........ccccovcviennneen. 2
51.1301.9102 Short Winch Pin
01.0031.0097 Washer D12 UNI 5714 ZN............... 8
01.4032.0005 Spring Washer D12 ZN.................... 8
01.0001.0506 Screw TE M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8

4 S PRRR 8
51.1301.9103 Long Winch Pin.........cccccceeeiiinneen. 2
51.1301.9105 Long Winch Roll............cccceveeeiinnnenn. 2
0946181847 Entaglement Hazard Decal.............. 1
09.4616.0040 Decal, Maximum Capacity 4000

K 1

25

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib



September 2015

I 100 Components

7 \w\\u
/&,\

‘ 109.1 609548 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 2

N\

w\

[

®OG®

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

26



September 2015

100 Components

109.1 609548 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 2

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0100010260 Screw TE M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN i 1
2 0908030525 Hose Clamp Bracket...............cuueee.. 2
3 09.0803.0524 Hose Clamp......ccccovermvveirveeeniineennns 2
4 09.0803.0628 Male Rubber Cap......cc.cccocuvveveernnns 1
5 0442100008 Female Quick Coupling................... 2
6 0604420122 Bonded RiNG......ccccceermmreiiveeeniiieennns 2
7 0908030629 Female Rubber Cap........cccccevuunnnnn. 1
8 0442100007 Male Quick Coupling........cccceevuvnen. 2
9 0100010257 Screw TE M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN ittt 1
10 0140320003 Spring Washer D8 ZN..............c....... 1
11 01.0031.0299 Washer D8 UNI 6592 ZN................. 1
12  04.0607.0111 Pipe Fitting 1/2 BSP X 13/16-16
ORFS...ooiiitee e 8
13 0406050760 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 600 FD
FO0 13/16-16......cceevveeiieiiieieennneen 2
14 0406051149 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 450 F90 FD
9/16"-18...ccoiiiirieieeee e 3
15 04.0607.0112 Pipe Fitting M-M 90 1/4 BSP X 9/16-18
ORFS...ooiitee e 2
16 5108114255 Hydraulic Switch Bracket................. 1
17 0100310054 Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN................. 4
18 0140320002 Spring Washer D6 ZN...................... 4
19 01.0001.0104 Screw TE M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN it 4
20 0100310055 Washer D8 UNI 6592 ZN................. 2
21 0140320003 Spring Washer D8 ZN...................... 2
22 0100010257 Screw TE M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN i 2
23 0442390116 Hydraulic Switch..........ccccvvvveeiiinnen.. 2
24 04.0607.0113 Pipe Fitting 1/4" BSP 9/16"-18
ORFS...ooiiiitee e 5
25 0543290032 Accumulator...........ccccouvuiieeeeeniinnnnn. 1
26 0604420121 Bonded RiNG......cccccvvveviivieeniiniennnn, 1
27 0406000067 Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP........ 1
28 0604420117 Bonded RiNG......ccccceveiiiivieeeeeniiinenn. 1
29  04.0605.0971 Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3000 FD
F90 13/16"-16 ORFS.........ccccuvvennee. 2
30 55.0207.0004 Hoist Manifold.............ccccvveereeriinneen. 1
31 0140010078 Scerw M8 x 20 8.8 ZN UNI 5737.....4

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Ganie

27



September 2015

I 100 Components

‘ 110.1 609549 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 3

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

28



September 2015

100 Components

110.1 609549 Winch - Max Load 4000 Kg - Part 3

Iltem Part No. Description Qty. | Item Part No.

1 0707150238 ValVe.....cccoooeeeiiieeiiieeeiee e 1 41  07.0715.0278
2 0707150239 Retaining RiNG......ccccccevvvveeeeeniinnnn. 2 42  07.0715.0279
3 07.07150240 Fixing Flange 43  07.0715.0280
4 0707150241 Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739................. 6 44  07.0715.0281
5 07.07150242 Brake Plate Gear........cccccoccvveriuneenne 1 45  07.0715.0282
6 07.07150243 Hidraulic Motor.........cccceevvvveiiiieens 1 46  07.0715.0283
7 07.07150244 Elastic Pin UNI 6873.........cccccccvvennne 2 47  07.0715.0284
8 07.07150245 WaSher.....c.cccrviiiiiiiieiiieeeiee e 1 48  07.0715.0285
9  07.07150246 Pipe Fitting.......c.ccoovveeiivreeriiresiiieeenns 1 49  (07.0715.0286
10 0707150247 QUAIING......ccemiureeriereariieeenieeenieenns 1 50 07.0715.0287
11 0707150248 Ball Bearing 51 07.0715.0283
12 0707150249 Motor O-ring 52  07.0715.0289
13 0707150250 Belleville RiNG.......cccceveviveeniireiiennn 2 53  07.0715.0290
14 0707150251 PlUg...ceiiiieiiiiiieeiiiieiiee e 1 54  07.0715.0291
15 0707150252 O-TiNQ..veieiiiiieiiireiirieeesieeeseeeesneeens 1 55  07.0715.0292
16 0707150253 Oil Seal RiNg........ccccevevvveeriireiieenns 1 56  07.0715.0293
17 0707150254 Drum RiNG....ccccooveimieeiniiieenieeeninennn 1 57  07.0715.0294
18 0707150255 Motor Side Bracket...........cccccueenunnnne 1 58  07.0715.0295
19  07.0715.0256 59  07.0715.0296
20 07.0715.0257 60  07.0715.0297
21  07.0715.0258 61  07.0715.0298
22 07.0715.0259 62  07.0715.0299
23  07.0715.0260 63  07.0715.0300
24 07.0715.0261 64  07.0715.0301
25 07.0715.0262 65  07.0715.0302
26  07.0715.0263 66  07.0715.0303
27  07.0715.0264 67  07.0715.0304
28  07.0715.0265

29 0707150266 Ball Bearing........cccccccevivuvvereeesiinnnnnn. 1

30 0707150267 Sun GeaAr.......cccocumiriiiiiiiiiiieieaeaeeenn 1

31 0707150268 Planet Hub.........cccccooviviiiieeniieenee 1

32 0707150269 Internal Gear.........ccccceviveeeniineennnn. 1

33 07.0715.0270 O-TiNG..cccvreiieiireaiiresiieeesiieeeaeeeeenees 1

34 0707150271 Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739................. 4

35 0707150272 Gear Side Bracket.........ccccceeevruenenn. 1

36 0707150273 Thimble Pocket.........cccccccvvrerirnrennnen. 2

37 0707150274 Thimble.......cccoeviieeiiiieiiiie e, 1

38 07.07150275 Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739................. 8

39 0707150276 Gear Side Flange...........cccccecuvvennee. 1
40 07.07150277 Retaining RiNG........cccccoevviiiieieennnns 1

Genie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Description Qty.
Ol Seal......cccceveiiiiiiies 1
Retaining Ring DIN 472................... 1
Teflon Shim

Gear Fixing Flange..........cccccceeees 1
Ball Bearing........cccccceevvvvveveeesiinnnnn. 1
Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739............... 11
Elastic Pin UNI 6873..........c.c.couueee. 4
Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739................. 8
O-MNG e 1
Brake Closer RiNg........cccccceeeviinneen. 1
Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931............. 8
O-MNGeeieiiiii e 1
Brake Plate.........ccccoeiviiiiiiiiiniinnnn. 7
Brake Plate.........ccccovviiiiieeniiiene, 8
Washer.......cocooiiiiieee e 1
PlUG .., 1
(O 410V U RRPORUPRPTN 1

Fixing Plate

ROIIEr .ot
Roller HousiNg.........ccocvevvveenineennne. 2
Ol Seal......ccocceveiiiiiies 1
Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739................. 8
Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933........... 2
Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931............. 2
Pipe Fitting

Brake Pipe......ccccoviiieiiiieeiiieee 1

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

29



September 2015

| Part Number Index

The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page

01.0001.0102 ..
01.0001.0104 ..
01.0001.0156 ..
01.0001.0257 ..
01.0001.0260 ..
01.0001.0304 ..

01.0001.0308

01.0001.0356

01.0001.0410 ..
01.0001.0506 ..
01.0001.0554 ..
01.0001.0657 ..
01.0003.0205 ..
01.0003.0941 ..
01.0019.0105 ..
01.0023.0053 ..
01.0023.0055 ..

01.0023.0056 ..
01.0023.0057 ..
01.0023.0058 ..
01.0023.0060 ..
01.0031.0054 ..

01.0031.0055

01.0031.0056 ..
01.0031.0057 ..
01.0031.0058 ..
01.0031.0059 ..
01.0031.0061 ..
01.0031.0097 ..
01.0031.0298 ..
01.0031.0299 ..
01.4001.0016 ..
01.4001.0078 ..
01.4001.0098 ..
01.4032.0002 ..

01.4032.0003 ..
01.4032.0004 ..
01.4032.0005 ..
01.4034.0001 ..
01.4041.0016 ..
02.0112.0155 ..
02.0117.0051 ..
04.0600.0067 ..
04.0605.0441 ..
04.0605.0760 ..
04.0605.0971 ..
04.0605.1147 ..
04.0605.1148 ..
04.0605.1149 ..
04.0607.0111 ..
04.0607.0112 ..
04.0607.0113 ..
04.0607.0145 ..
04.4210.0007 ..
04.4210.0008 ..
04.4227.0003 ..
04.4227.0008 ..
04.4234.0009 ..
04.4234.0010 ..
04.4239.0116 ..
05.4329.0032 ..
06.0442.0117 ..
06.0442.0121 ..
06.0442.0122 ..
07.0715.0238 ..
07.0715.0239 ..
07.0715.0240 ..
07.0715.0241 ..
07.0715.0242 ..
07.0715.0243 ..
07.0715.0244 ..

.13, 25

.21, 27

.11, 15,17, 19, 25

.27

.21, 27

.19

............ 11, 13,15, 17,
19, 25

............ 25

..17,19

.25

.19

19, 21, 25, 27
............ 27
..19,25
..17,19
.19
.25

.11, 13, 15, 17,
19, 21, 25, 27

.19, 25, 27

.25

.25

.19

.19

.11, 13, 15,17, 19

.19, 25

.21, 27

.21

.21, 27

.27

.21

.21

.27

07.0715.0245 ....
07.0715.0246 .
07.0715.0247 ....
07.0715.0248 ....
07.0715.0249 .
07.0715.0250 ....
07.0715.0251 ....
07.0715.0252 .
07.0715.0253 ....
07.0715.0254 ....
07.0715.0255 .
07.0715.0256 ....
07.0715.0257 ....
07.0715.0258 .
07.0715.0259 ....
07.0715.0260 ....
07.0715.0261 .
07.0715.0262 .
07.0715.0263 .
07.0715.0264 .
07.0715.0265 .
07.0715.0266 .
07.0715.0267 .
07.0715.0268 .
07.0715.0269 .
07.0715.0270 ....
07.0715.0271 ....
07.0715.0272 .
07.0715.0273 ...
07.0715.0274 ...
07.0715.0275 .
07.0715.0276 ....
07.0715.0277 ....
07.0715.0278 .
07.0715.0279 ....
07.0715.0280 ....
07.0715.0281 .
07.0715.0282 ....
07.0715.0283 ....
07.0715.0284 .
07.0715.0285 ....
07.0715.0286 ....
07.0715.0287 .
07.0715.0288 .
07.0715.0289 .
07.0715.0290 .
07.0715.0291 .
07.0715.0292 .
07.0715.0293 .
07.0715.0294 .
07.0715.0295 .
07.0715.0296 ....
07.0715.0297 ...
07.0715.0298 .
07.0715.0299 ....
07.0715.0300 ....
07.0715.0301 .
07.0715.0302 ....
07.0715.0303 ....
07.0715.0304 .
07.0715.0305 ....
07.0715.0306 ....
07.0715.0307 .
07.0715.0308 ....
07.0715.0309 ....
07.0715.0310 .
07.0715.0311 ...
07.0715.0312 ...
07.0715.0313 .
07.0715.0314 .
07.0715.0315 .
07.0715.0316 .
07.0715.0317 .
07.0715.0318 .
07.0715.0319 ....

07.0715.0320
07.0715.0321 ..
07.0715.0322
07.0715.0323
07.0715.0324 ..
07.0715.0325
07.0715.0326
07.0715.0327 ..
07.0715.0328
07.0715.0329
07.0715.0330 ..
07.0715.0331
07.0715.0332
07.0715.0333 ..
07.0715.0334
07.0715.0335
07.0715.0336 ..
07.0715.0337 ..
07.0715.0338 ..
07.0715.0339 ..
07.0715.0340 ..
07.0715.0341 ..
07.0715.0342 ..
07.0715.0343 ..
07.0715.0344 ..
07.0715.0345
07.0715.0346
07.0715.0347 ..
07.0715.0348
07.0715.0349
07.0715.0350 ..
07.0715.0351
07.0715.0352
07.0715.0353 ..
07.0715.0354
07.0715.0355
07.0715.0356 ..
07.0715.0357
07.0715.0358
07.0715.0359 ..
09.0803.0035

09.0803.0524
09.0803.0525 ..
09.0803.0623

09.0803.0628 ..
09.0803.0629 ..
09.4616.0014
09.4616.0040
09.4616.0124 ..
09.4618.1346
09.4618.1847
09.4621.0010 ..
09.4621.0011
09.4621.0013
09.4621.0016 ..
09.4621.0019
09.4621.0020
09.4621.0021 ..
09.4621.0022
09.4621.0023
09.4679.0006 ..
09.4679.0007
51.0811.4255
51.1301.9076 ..
51.1301.9077 ..
51.1301.9078 ..
51.1301.9079 ..
51.1301.9080 ..
51.1301.9081 ..
51.1301.9082

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

30

09.0803.0055 ............

09.0803.0344 ............

11, 13, 15, 17,
19, 25
11, 13, 15, 17,
19, 25
21,27

21,27

11, 13, 15, 17,
19, 25

11,13, 17,19, 25
.19, 25

.19, 25

.25

51.1301.9087

51.1301.9088 ...

51.1301.9089
51.1301.9090

51.1301.9091 ...

51.1301.9092
51.1301.9093

51.1301.9094 ...

51.1301.9095
51.1301.9097

51.1301.9101 ...

51.1301.9102
51.1301.9103

51.1301.9104 ...

51.1301.9105
51.1301.9106

54.0000.0234 ...
54.0002.0041 ...
54.0002.0042 ...
54.0100.0029 ...
54.0400.0039 ...
54.0702.0005 ...
54.0800.0004 ...
55.0115.0014 ...
55.0115.0017 ...

55.0115.0018
55.0207.0004

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Part No. 57.0701.9010



September 2015

Part Description Index

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.

Accumulator.....

A

21,27

Attachement Chassis.....15, 17, 19, 25
Attachement Chassis - 5000 Kg.....13
Attachement Chassis 2500 Kg.....11

B

Ball Bearing.....23, 29
Bearing External Ring.....29
Bearing Fixing Flange.....23

Belleville Ring....

Block.....19

Bonded Ring.....

Bracket.....19

21,27

Brake Cloeser Ring.....23
Brake Closer Ring.....29

Brake Housing...

.23,29

Brake Pipe.....23, 29

Brake Piston.....

23,29

Brake Plate.....23, 29
Brake Plate Gear.....23, 29

C

Clamp D12 D8.4.....19, 25

Clamp D16 D8.4.....25

Complete Winch Roller.....25

Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN....... 11, 13, 15,

17,19

D

Decal, Maximum Capacity 4000 Kg.....25

Drum.....29

Drum Ring.....23, 29

E

Elastic Pin UNI 6873.....23, 29
Entaglement Hazard.....19
Entaglement Hazard Decal.....25

F

Female Quick Coupling.....21, 27
Female Rubber Cap.....21, 27

Fixing Flange.....

Fixing Plate.....23, 29

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3000 FD F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....27

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 600 FD F90
13/16-16.....21, 27

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2500 F90 FD

13/16-16 ORFS

..... 21

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1300 F90 F90 9/16"-18

Flexible Hose
9/16"-18.....21
Flexible Hose
9/16"-18.....27

R2 X 1/4 3100 F90 FD

R2 X 1/4 450 F90 FD

Front Support Bracket.....17, 19

G

Gear Fixing Flange.....29

Gear Side Bracket.....23, 29

Gear Side Flange.....23, 29

Grease Nipple M6 .....19, 25

Grove Drum.....23

Grub Screw M8 x 8 DIN 913 ISO 4026.....19

H

Hidraulic Motor.....29

Hoist Manifold.....21, 27

Hole Half Disc.....19, 25

Hose Clamp.....21, 27

Hose Clamp Bracket.....21, 27
Hydraulic Reel.....19, 25

Hydraulic Switch.....21, 27

Hydraulic Switch Actuator Assy.....19
Hydraulic Switch Bracket.....27

Internal Gear.....23, 29

J
Jib Rope Weight.....19

L

Lock Clip D10X80.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25
Long Winch Pin.....25
Long Winch Rall.....25

M
Male Quick Coupling.....21, 27
Male Rubber Cap.....21, 27
Master Link.....11, 13, 15, 17
Max Load Plate.....15, 17, 19
Motor.....23
Motor O-ring.....29
Motor Side Bracket.....23, 29

N

Nut M10 UNI 5588 6S ZN.....19

Nut M10 UNI 7473 6SZN.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19,
25

Nut M12 UNI 7473 6SZN.....17, 19

Nut M14 UNI 7473 6SZN.....19

Nut M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....25

Nut M20 UNI 7473 6SZN.....25

Nut M6 UNI 7473 6SZN.....21, 25

O
0O-ring.....23, 29
Oil Seal.....23, 29
Oil Seal Ring.....29

P

Parbak Ring.....23, 29

Pin.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19

Pipe Fitting.....23, 29

Pipe Fitting 1/2 BSP X 13/16-16 ORFS......21,
27

Pipe Fitting 1/4" BSP 9/16"-18 ORFS.....21, 27

Ganie

Part No. 57.0701.9010

Pipe Fitting 3/8BSP X 13/16-18 ORFS.....21

Pipe Fitting M-M 90 1/4 BSP X 9/16-18

ORFS.....21, 27
Pipe Fitting M18X1.5X1/4 BSP.....21, 27

Rear Pad 100X25X15.....25

Retaining Ring DIN 472.....23, 29

Ring.....23
Roll.....19
Roller.....23, 29

Roller Housing.....29

S
Scerw M8 x 20 8.8 ZN UNI 5737.....21, 27
Screw M8 x 20 8.8 ZN UNI 573.....21
Screw TCEI 12.9 UNI 5931.....23, 29

Screw TCEI M 8X70 UNI 5931 8.82N.....19, 25

Screw TCEI M8X25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN.....25

Screw TE 10.9 UNI 5739.....23, 29

Screw TE M 6X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....21

Screw TE M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....25

Screw TE M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....19

Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....11, 13,
15, 17,19, 25

Screw TE M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....25

Screw TE M12X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....17, 19

Screw TE M14X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....19

Screw TE M16X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....25

Screw TE M20X110 UNI5737 8.8ZN.....25

Screw TE M6 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....11, 15,
17,19, 25

Screw TE M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....13, 25

Screw TE M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....21, 27

Screw TE M8 x 20 8.8 ZN UNI 5737.....19

Screw TE M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....27

Screw TE M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....21, 27

Screw TSPEI 10.9 UNI 5933.....23, 29

Shackle.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19

Sheave.....19

Short Winch Pin.....25

Short Winch Roll.....25

Spacer.....23, 29

Spring.....19, 25

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25

Spring Washer D10 ZN.....25

Spring Washer D12 ZN.....25

Spring Washer D6 ZN....11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21,
25,27

Spring Washer D8 ZN.....19, 25, 27

Steel Rope D12.....25

Steel Rope D8.....19

Sun Gear.....23, 29

Support Bracket.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25

Swivel Hook.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 25

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

31



September 2015

| Part Description Index (continued)

T

Teflon Shim.....23, 29
Thimble.....23, 29

Thimble Pocket.....29
Threaded Half Disc.....19, 25
Threaded Pin.....25
Threaded Pin M10.....19
Thrust Race.....23

Valve.....23, 29

wW

Washer.....23, 29

Washer D10 DIN 6798.....19
Washer D10 UNI 6592 ZN.....
Washer D12 UNI 5714 ZN.....
Washer D12 UNI 6592 ZN.....
Washer D14 UNI 6592 ZN.....
Washer D16 UNI 6592 ZN.....
Washer D20 UNI 6592 ZN.....

Washer D6 UNI 6592 ZN.....11, 13, 15, 17, 19,

21, 25, 27

Washer D6 UNI 6593 ZN.....19, 21, 25
Washer D8 UNI 6592 ZN.....21, 27
Winch Roller Support Without Roller Pad

Ganie

32

Fixed Hook, Winch, Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

Part No. 57.0701.9010



Genie North America
Phone 425.881.1800
Toll Free USA and Canada
800.536.1800
Fax 425.883.3475

California Proposition 65

Warning

The exhaust from this product
contains chemicals known to
the State of California to
cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.

Genie Australia Pty Ltd.

Phone +617 3375 1660
Fax +617 33751002

Genie Scandinavia
Phone +46 31 575100
Fax +46 31 579020

Genie China
Phone +86 2153852570
Fax +86 21 53852569

Genie France
Phone +33 (0)2 37 26 09 99
Fax +33 (0)2 37 26 09 98

Genie Malaysia
Phone +6598 480775
Fax +6567 533544

Genie lberica
Phone +34 93 579 5042
Fax +34 93 579 5059

Genie Gérmany
Phone +49 (0)4202 88520
Fax +49 (0)4202 8852-20

Genie Japan
Phone +81 33453 6082
Fax +81 334536083

Genie Korea
Phone +82 25 587 267
Fax +82 25 583 910

Genie U.K.
Phone +44 (0)1476 584333
Fax +44 (0)1476 584334

Genie Brasil
Phone +55 1141665755
Fax +55 1141665 754

Genie Mexico City
Phone +52 55 5666 5242
Fax +52 55 5666 3241

Genie Holland
Phone +31 183581102
Fax +31 183581566




Parts Manual
Fixed Hook, Winch
Mech Jib, Hyd Jib

from FXHOOKC14B-1001 to FXHOOKC15B-1008,
FXHOOK14B-1001 to FXHOOK15B-1036

from HYW400014B-1001 to HYW400015B-1008

from MJ2/20014B-1001 to MJ2/20015B-1007,
MJ4/90014B-1001 to MJ4/90014B-1003

Part No.
57.0701.9010

Rev A

G

-

Qe

ATEREX BRAND




